Federal Voting Intentions

Detailed Tables

1a/b. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be

most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 822 105 82 55 309 207 64 180 353 273 398 424
Weighted Base 824 103 76* 56 308 216 66 226 326 257 420 404
The Conservative Party 312 48 47 26 122 54 15 62 133 109 179 133
38% 47% 62% 46% 40% 25% 22% 27% 41% 42% 42% 33%
EF ADEF EF EF G G K
The Liberals 255 29 8 13 124 53 29 75 99 78 118 137
31% 28% 10% 22% 40% 24% 44% 33% 30% 30% 28% 34%
B ABCE B ABCE
The New Democratic Party 116 15 8 11 40 27 14 33 48 34 52 65
14% 15% 1% 21% 13% 12% 22% 15% 15% 13% 12% 16%
The Bloc Quebecois 67 0 0 0 0 67 0 26 24 17 32 35
8% - - - 31% - 1% 7% 7% 8% 9%
ABCDF
The Green Party 65 9 11 6 21 12 5 24 21 18 35 30
8% 9% 15% 1% 7% 6% 8% 1% 6% 7% 8% 7%
DE
Other 9 1 2 0 0 4 2 6 2 1 6 3
1% 1% 2% - - 2% 3% 3% 1% 0 1% 1%
D D D |
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 822 688 134 55 174 267 307 157 223 334
Weighted Base 824 692 132 54* 174 274 304 159 226 333
The Conservative Party 312 251 61 15 77 103 105 53 76 145
38% 36% 46% 28% 45% 37% 35% 34% 34% 43%
A CF GH
The Liberals 255 226 29 20 45 80 109 53 64 98
31% 33% 22% 37% 26% 29% 36% 34% 28% 29%
B D
The New Democratic Party 116 97 19 8 23 35 50 20 43 43
14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 19% 13%
The Bloc Quebecois 67 57 10 7 13 34 13 16 20 23
8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 12% 4% 10% 9% 7%
F F
The Green Party 65 53 11 4 15 19 25 16 19 22
8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7%
Other 9 6 3 1 1 4 3 0 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 0
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